Diocese of
Green Bay

Holy Thursday

You're invited to join Bishop Ricken
for the 7 Churches Eucharistic
Visitation on Holy Thursday. Enter
into this holy night with Bishop as
he reflects on the last seven words
of Jesus Christ at each of the seven
Altars of Repose located throughout
the Green Bay area.

Bus Transportation Available
Join by bus or your own vehicle.
Buses will leave the cathedral at
8:45 p.m. and return around 12 a.m.
To reserve your seat on the bus,
please contact the Office of Divine
Worship at worship@gbdioc.org or
(920) 272-8341.

www.gbdioc.org/7churches

V-
Churches
Eucharistic

Visitation

The Last Seven Words of Jesus Christ

with Bishop David L. Ricken

April 6,2023| 8:45 p.m. - Midnight

Below Is the itinerary for this year:

7:00 p.m. - Mass of the Lord’s Supper, St. Francis
Xavier Cathedral

8:45 p.m. - Leave St. Francis Xavier Cathedral

1. St. Willebrord Church (8:55 p.m.)

2. Our Lady of Lourdes Church (9:30 p.m.)
3. St. Norbert Abbey (10:00 p.m.)

4. St. Agnes Church (10:30 p.m.)

5. St. John the Baptist Church (11:00 p.m.)
6. SS. Peter & Paul Church (11:30 p.m.)

7. St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (Midnight)



